IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF ARIZONA
IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF MARICOPA

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPOINTMENT }
OF ATTORNEYS AS JUDGE PRO g QBMEISIZS?L'})%TIVE ORDER
TEMPORE )

)

Pursuant to Supreme Court Pro Tempore Order No. 2023-21 and 2023-40
appointing judges pro tempore to serve the Superior Court in Maricopa County,
and the Maricopa County Board of Supervisors having approved the appointments,

IT IS ORDERED designating the attached list of attorneys as Judges Pro
Tempore of this Court for the period of July 1, 2023 through June 30, 2024, in
accordance with A.R.S. 88 12-141 et seq., for no compensation or benefit, fiscal
or otherwise, to hear and decide matters assigned to them as Judges Pro Tempore
by the Presiding Judge, by any departmental presiding judges, or by the Judicial
Branch Administrator without further written notice.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that each of the attached list of Judges Pro
Tempore may perform duties of a judge authorized by A.R.S. § 25-121 et seq. and
A.R.S. § 12-2222 without specific assignment by the presiding judge and subject
to agreement by the appointees to perform these duties without public
compensation or benefits in accordance with Arizona Supreme Court Pro Tempore
Order No. 2023-21.

Dated this 239 day of June, 2023.

/sl Joseph C. Welty
Hon. Joseph C. Welty
Presiding Judge

Original: Clerk of the Superior Court

Copies: Hon. Pamela S. Gates, Associate Presiding Judge
All Departmental Presiding Judges
Raymond L. Billotte, Judicial Branch Administrator
Cheri Clark, Deputy Court Administrator
Shawn Friend, Deputy Court Administrator
Bob James, Deputy Court Administrator
Frances Dairman, Financial Operations Director
Jennifer Fish, Human Resources Director
Rachel Carreras, Judge Pro Tempore Coordinator



Last Name

Abraham
Ager
Agra
Allen
Allsworth
Appel
Aragon
Ashley
Ashworth
Balitis, Jr.
Barsky
Bartee
Baum
Bergin
Beringhaus
Berk
Berk
Bernabe Rice
Bernstein
Bhatheja
Biederman
Black
Bourque
Branson
Breier
Briggs
Broaddus
Broberg
Brown
Brown
Burgess
Burggraff
Cabot
Cales
Callahan
Campbell
Campbell
Capra
Carey
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First Name

Andrew
John
John
Brian
Douglas H.
Marlene
John T.
Robert
Jeremy B.
John J.
Gail

Holly
Falynn
Brian

Elizabeth N.

Kent S.
Robert
Nicole
Jerry
Anupam
George W.
David
Arthur
Benjamin J.
William H.
Sharon A.
Jody
Lance R.
Charles
Lori

Robin E.
Randi
Howard R.
Gloria
Charles
John Daniel
Kristine
Shari M.
Flynn

State Bar No.

7322
18199
20089
17102
17104
5153
20348
22335
32977
11801
28257
12503
26252
16375
19400
14336
10162
31631
7292
22357
32982
25369
13773
29233
29626
23119
20122
24103
31882
27952
15330
31576
6669
10802
14984
5395
21876
4174
25399

Page 2 of 8



Last Name

Ceroni
Charbel
Checkett
Childs
Christensen
Cianci
Clonts
Cohen
Cohen
Colton
Cook
Coppersmith
Corbett
Crawford
Curdie
Dana

De Respino
DePaul
Dickerson
Donaldson Stewart
Donovan
Dosek
Duhon
Duran

Eid

Elwell
Engstrand
Enholm
Esparza
Essig
Evans
Everts
Fadell
Feldman
Fernandez
Foster
Fowler
Friedeman
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First Name

Natalie M.
Susie
John J.
Eric M.
Jordan
Michael J.
Michael
David

Jon S.
Sally M.
Tamara
Samuel
Jody C.
Vaughn

Brandon R.

Susan

Laurence J.

Justin R.
Barry C.
Monica
Ashley

E. Scott
Angela C.
Lisa
Benjamin
Jerome
Carl
Angela
Daniel J.
Tracy S.
Booker T.
Steven
Gary A.
Elizabeth

Anthony J.

Peter J.
Patrick
John

State Bar No.

29888
18270
19425
16882
29077
5538
32564
16888
2177
29937
14242
9057
19718
6324
33372
23620
11447
31581
4189
18527
25445
12114
34083
26601
28148
12699
30513
26949
34140
12131
9970
4831
5879
12702
18342
26242
12144
3607

Page 3 of 8



Last Name

Gallagher
Gallios
Ganz
Garcia
Garner
Geddes
Gerstman
Gibbons
Giles
Gillis
Goldman
Goodnow
Gottfried
Grayson
Greer
Gronski
Gully
Hallier
Hamilton
Harris
Harrison
Hasiotis
Henrichsen
Hensley
Herd

Herf
Hermes
Hernacki
Holding
Holliday
Horan
Horowitz
House
Hyland
Isard

Izzo
Jackson
Jamieson
Jerome
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First Name

Garrick L.
Aris J.
Craig
Gregorio M.
Lauren L.
Roger
Renee
Gregg Clarke
Nancy R.
Gregory
Jami M.
Gordon J.
Alona M.
Jeffrey
Robert
Jason
Drew
Angela
Christina
Myra
Matthew
Georgette M.
Christian
Michael E.
Leonnesia
Charles W.
Edward
Dan
Steven
Denise
Adnan
David
Taylor
Timothy
Erika M.
Norma C.
Stephen
Jonathan
Steven D.

State Bar No.

9980
10619
23650
19092
19475
21785
10247

9097
20163
11214
27698

4558
16515
27470

5372
26006
20475
13411

9861

4562
18798
30983
13256
10915
29882

2950
30529
23262
12496
17275
18408
13268
30102
10298
32111
24203

4985
24967
18420

Page 4 of 8



Last Name

Johnson
Johnston
Jones
Judiscak
Karvis
Keller
Kelly
Kelly
Kelly
Kielsky
King
Kirsch
Kirsch-Goodwin
Kiser
Klink
Klopp
Kramer
Kresin
Labadie
Landau
Langford
Lavelle
LeClair
Lenets
Levy
Lierman
Linder
Lishko
Little
Mahrle
Majestic
Malm
Marks
Markson
Martin
Martin
Martinez
Maskovich
May
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First Name

Brett W.
Bradley
Nora
Kevin
Mandi
Craig L.
Jason M.
John
Joseph S.
Michael
George
Hope
Lori B.
Lisa
David
Matthew
Steven P.
David
Brittany
Jerry G.
Elizabeth
Marceline

Alexandra H.

Olen
Dana M.
John
Ryan
Andrew
Stephen
Richard K.
MaryAnne
Scott A.
Stanley
Barry M.
Aaron T.
Douglas
Laura
Jacob
Philip

State Bar No.

21527
15832
28872
12764
21858

7425
20525
12770

4992
21864
13287
18822
16233
18441
29107
23313
10962
19858
33117

4227
13293
32152
26269
34279
16249
30588
19871
33136
23336

5166

9200
18484

1833
15895
28358

4233
31486
21920

9764
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Last Name

Mayrose
McCarthy
McDonald
Merrill
Messing
Meyer
Meyer
Micuda
Morse
Mueller
Myles
Naegle
Nannetti
Neale
Nichols
O'Brien
O'Hara
Olexa
Owen
Paine
Peace
Pena
Pennington

Petersen
Peterson

Peterson
Pickett Cravatta
Plattner
Pontrelli
Poulos
Premeau
Rasmussen
Reed
Reynolds
Roddy
Rogal

Roos
Rosenzweig
Russo
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First Name

Jamie
Daniel W.
Kristin E.
Anthony W.
Jeffrey
Cassandra
Damien
Kip M.
Judith
Brian
Donald
Bradley C.
Cindi

lan
Christopher
Kareen
Sean
Garrett J.
Rebecca L.
Dorothy
Kenneth
Jorge A.
Andre L.

Brian
Stuart

Wesley E.
Carrie
Andrew L.
Marlene A.
Alexander
Patricia A.
Chase
Suzanne
Echo
Michelle
Laura
Robert F.
Andrew E.
Brian F.

State Bar No.

24190
13326
27082
22598

9768
21124
21935
11921
11015

9222

7464
25186

7767

5201
29958
29308
24749
16685
18047
10691
18556
21571
32993

29370
29841

12311
27012
19252
16980
12319
15076
30552
25707
29345
23984
25159

9915
13083
18594
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Last Name

Saks
Sandweiss
Sapelli
Satterlee
Schafer
Schulman
Schwartz
Sears
Serrano
Shayeb
Siegel
Simbro
Simpson
Siqueiros-Stoutner
Skiff

Smith
Soderquist
Sorenson
Sparks
Spiegel
Spurlock
Sreecharana
Staley
Stavris
Sternberg
Stickland
Stillman
Stillwell
Strickland
Studnicki
Susser
Taylor
Taylor
Thompson
Tinoco
Tobler
Torrens
Traulsen
Trog
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First Name

Samuel
David
Giancarlo
Leslie
Tricia
Brian

Ira M.
Charles

Steven M.

Tufik
Daniel J.

Andrea M.

Lisa
Nicole D.
Kenneth

Stephen R.

Carol A.
Johnny J.
J. Steven
Jennifer
Erica J.
Devin
Kimberly

Christopher

Melvin

Christopher

Kathleen
Karen
Gary
Adam
Adam
Benjamin
James H.

Russell S.

Jessica
Doug
Daniel
Richard
Megan

State Bar No.

24260

5501
31602
25219
18748
16008
10448
27493
14648
29823
16019
31530
29662
25117

2221
16030
19186
16764
15561
24061
32443
29057
28612
25096

1310
20932
30458
22711
17509
14062
23491
23868
16321
29098
30317

6196
17524
16050
32546
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Last Name

Tucker
Turk
Uffens
urness
Valletta
Van Wickler
Venable
Ventrella
Vingelli
Wales
Walneck
Welch
Wernick
Whitney
Wilder
Wilson
Wirken
Wolfson
Woodley
Worischeck
Wright
Zarzynski
Zweig
Zwillinger
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First Name

DesaRae A.
Andrew
David
Amy
James
Tracey A.
Lance C.
Robert P.
John
Teresa
Edward
Collin
Elliot
Olabisi
William
Mark
Charles W.
Steven D.
Ann

Mark G.
Tammara
John

Jay

Scott

State Bar No.

32132
14912
31188
25168
17072
21370
17074

6992
20313
22078
32629
24021
15351
25044
18694
26407

4276
14101

7005
11147
20078

5525
11153
19645

Page 8 of 8



